41 10:30 - 12:30 Session 2: Workshops Nishimachi - MPR Blue Building

Designing Transformative Actions on DEIJ: Co-Creating with Intentions - Joel Jr. Llaban
[In-person, ? Nishimachi Intl School]

Email Address Role/Job Title

karo@nishimachi.ac.jp Kalpana Principal

Learning Data and Assessment

jmurray@asij.ac.jp Jilene Murray Specialist
eeasterday@asij.ac.jp Emily Easterday Director of Student Support
jshirota@canacad.ac.jp Jennifer Shirota LS teacher
kdavis@canacad.ac.jp Kim Davis Student Services Coordinator
sugiuchij@marist.ac.jp Julie Sugiuchi Grade Two Teacher

MS Science and Math + Math Lead

rlopata@nishimachi.ac.jp Rebekah Lopata Teacher
gliu@nishimachi.ac.jp Grace Liu Grade 5 Teacher
cnelson@nishimachi.ac.jp Chris Nelson Teacher

Grade 3 Teacher/Global Citizenship &

kreynolds@nishimachi.ac.jp Kristina Reynolds Intercultural Lead Teacher
marmstrong@nishimachi.ac.jp Michael Armstrong ELL Specialist
cfogle@nishimachi.ac.jp Christina Fogle MS Art Teacher
nkelly@nishimachi.ac.jp Nina Kelly Grade 1 teacher
mpaxton@nishimachi.ac.jp Mark Paxton ES Assistant Principal
slimdelrosario@nishimachi.ac.jp Stephanie Lim-del Rosario Learning Specialist
mito@nishimachi.ac.jp Maiko Ito Learning Specialist

Marketing & Communications
kleviton@nishimachi.ac.jp Kacie Leviton Manager

mmmallat@nishimachi.ac.jp Mary Margaret Mallat Director of Advancement

Japanese language teacher, G9
hnarita@nishimachi.ac.jp Hiromi Narita Advisor

MYP/DP Vice Principal; MYP/DP
English Language & Literature Lead
jess-barga@oyis.org Jess Barga Teacher

ayamakita@seisen.com Aiko Yamakita Elementary Homeroom Teacher

1&S, TOK Teacher/ Personal Project

msteele@seisen.com Michael Steele Coordinator
mchi@seisen.com Phuong Chi Nguyen Religion teacher
ralo@seisen.com Rosa Alo Classroom teacher
paulla@tokyois.com Paul Langtree PYP Visual Arts Teacher

kimen@tokyois.com Kim Engasser PYP Coordinator



catherinedi@tokyois.com
scottda@tokyois.com
allisonda@tokyois.com

woollard@tis.ac.jp

epower@asij.ac.jp
alevy@stmaur.ac.jp

Iziegler@canacad.ac.jp

Catherine
Scott
Alli

lan

Erin

Annette

Leslie

Dick
d'Aquin
d'Aquin
Woollard

Power

Levy

Ziegler

MYP Coordinator

MYP Mathematics teacher
MYP L&L Teacher

PYP Coordinator/Vice Principal

Learning Support Specialist &
Behaviorist

Interim School Head

MYP/DP Music



*110:30 - 12:30 Session 2: Workshops TIS - TIS Gymnasium

The Compassionate Systems Framework - The Compassionate Systems Framework [In-person,

? Tokyo Intl School]

37

nao.yoneda@aobajapan.jp
jschatzky@canacad.ac.jp
amoeller@newis.ed.jp
akostic@nishimachi.ac.jp
kmayne@nishimachi.ac.jp
krutherford@nishimachi.ac.jp
dwilliams@nishimachi.ac.jp
jthomas@nishimachi.ac.jp
cashcroft@nishimachi.ac.jp
dlutringer@nishimachi.ac.jp
ssingh@seisen.com
DANIELRE@TOKYOIS.COM
fionabr@tokyois.com
jamisonba@tokyois.com
davidse@tokyois.com
tesssc@tokyois.com
jaredba@tokyois.com
elenjo@tokyois.com
katherinemc@tokyois.com
omegama@tokyois.com
maiin@tokyois.com
tomomimi@tokyois.com
karenro@tokyois.com
annamuriedo@tokyois.com
patriciago@tokyois.com
nicoleca@tokyois.com
seantu@tokyois.com
annji@tokyois.com
mykvi@tokyois.com
ashantima@tokyois.com

kerrybi@tokyois.com

ao
Jon
Andy
Aleksandra
Katie
Kathryn
Dan
Jordan
Charlotte
Dominique
Suman
DANIEL
Fiona
Jamison
Dave
Tess
Jared
Elen
Katherine
Omega
Mai
Tomomi
Karen
Anna-Murie
Patricia
Nicole
Sean
Ann
Michael
Ashanti

Kerry

Yoneda
Schatzky
Moeller
Kostic
Mayne
Rutherford
Williams
Thomas
Ashcroft
Lutringer
Singh
REYNOLDS
Broadfoot
Barrett
Secomb
Scagliarini
Barnes
Jones Wall
McCaskill
Matemane
Inagaki
Mizuno
Robiso
Doyle
Goon
Carney
Tully
Jitsook
Villanueva
Mayes
Bidder

Grade 1 Teacher
Headmaster

Secondary Mathematics Teacher
Grade 4 Teacher

Curriculum coordinator

MS Humanities

MS PE Teacher and Athletics Director
MS Assistant Principal
counsellor

Art teacher

Grade 5 Homeroom

Head of School

Grade 2 home room teacher.
MYP Music Teacher

Whole School Principal

MYP Science Teacher
Grade

Visual Arts Teacher

Theatre teacher

Assistant teacher

Teaching assistant

Support Specialist
homeroom teacher
Counselor

Homeroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher

Teacher

Teaching Assistant

Support Specialist
PYP/MYP Librarian

MYP Maths and Sciences Teacher




gloriaco@tokyois.com

chadku@tokyois.com

wayneas@tokyois.com
katebi@tokyois.com
christa@tokyois.com

katieyu@tokyois.com

Gloria

Chad

Wayne
Kate
Chris

Katie

Coromandel

Kuffner

Ashcroft
Bidder
Tanner

Yu

Classroom Teacher

Service and Action Coordinator
(PYP/MYP

Middle School Design
Technician/Assistant

Teacher
Design and Technology Teacher

PYP/MYP EAL Teacher



*110:30 - 12:30 Session 2: Workshops Nishimachi - Gym Blue Buildiing

Doable Differentiation - Jane Kise [In-person, ? Nishimachi Intl School & Hybrid via Zoom] 68
cgleeson@canacad.ac.jp Cara Gleeson EAL Teacher
kasumiku@canacad.ac.jp Kasumi Kuwahara ES EAL teacher in grade 4
tang@columbia-ca.co.jp Chris Tang Grade 4 - Homeroom Teacher
ivy.maeda@issh.ac.jp vy Maeda Learning Support Specialist
Grade 4 teacher/Gifted Lead
vrobinson@nishimachi.ac.jp Victoria Robinson Teacher
ckeough@nishimachi.ac.jp Chika Keough Middle School Japanese
mmatuszek@nishimachi.ac.jp Matt Matuszek Music Instructor
adeane@nishimachi.ac.jp Andrew Deane Teacher
yharuyama@nishimachi.ac.jp Yasu Haruyama ES teacher
mherrera@nishimachi.ac.jp Marie Herrera Grade 5 Teacher
cbunsie@nishimachi.ac.jp Celiah Bunsie Kinder Assistant
bnuckolls@nishimachi.ac.jp Bradley Nuckolls Kindergarten teacher
mendo@nishimachi.ac.jp Mariko Endo Kindergarten teacher
tmorris@nishimachi.ac.jp Terry Morris Grade 4 teacher

Grade 2 Homeroom Teacher /

Igallagher@nishimachi.ac.jp Laura Gallagher Lead Math Teacher
aspangler@nishimachi.ac.jp Adam Spangler Grade 1 Homeroom Teacher
ytsurumaki@nishimachi.ac.jp Yukako Tsurumaki ES Japanese teacher

ES Japanese language

fyamakubo@nishimachi.ac.jp Fukue Yamakubo teacher
jtoyoshima@nishimachi.ac.jp Jennifer Toyoshima Homeroom Teacher
jlee@nishimachi.ac.jp Jenny Lee Grade 2 Teacher
skawakami@nishimachi.ac.jp Shiho Kawakami Japanese teacher

Middle School Japanese

kblair@nishimachi.ac.jp Kotomi Blair teacher
cprowse@nishimachi.ac.jp Claire Prowse Middle School
jangleesonspeechtherapy@gmail.com Jan Gleeson Speech Language Pathologist
jlangstone@nishimachi.ac.jp James Langstone Grade 3 Homeroom Teacher
mkelly@nishimachi.ac.jp Maira Kelly Japanese Language Teacher
akikuchi@nishimachi.ac.jp Akiko Kikuchi Japanese teacher
rspeed@nishimachi.ac.jp Raymel Speed 5th Grade Homeroom teacher

mmatsumura@nishimachi.ac.jp Mari Matsumura Head Teacher Librarian



hkreuze@nishimachi.ac.jp

mshima@nishimachi.ac.jp

jmckinnon@nishimachi.ac.jp

kmaeda@nishimachi.ac.jp

jyoon@nishimachi.ac.jp

yshimohigashi@nishimachi.ac.jp
ymuto@nishimachi.ac.jp
tmaeda@nishimachi.ac.jp
tkomiya@nishimachi.ac.jp
auno@nishimachi.ac.jp
kauker@nishimachi.ac.jp
ekajita@nishimachi.ac.jp
myamaguchi@nishimachi.ac.jp

bsehaefer@seisen-com

jhatch@bath.edu
awilson@seisen.com

rekaputri@seisen.com

tmatuszek@seisen.com
nmaiya@seisen.com
Imernagh@seisen.com

emmamagcollins@seisen.com

bboldon@seisen.com
howardba@tokyois.com
yuina@tokyois.com
jorgema@tokyois.com
emimo@tokyois.com
elliesa@tokyois.com
chikami@tokyois.com
yukihi@tokyois.com
mattei@tokyois.com
mirandaas@tokyois.com
martinede@tokyois.com

benjaminke@tokyois.com

Heather

Moeka

James

Kaori

Jonathan

Yumi
Yukiko
Takahiro
Taichi
Akemi
Kim

Eri
Masayo

Brenda

James
Amy

Regina

Tara
Naho
Luke

Emma

Brooke
Howard
Yui
Jorge
Emi
Ellie
Chika
Yuki
Matt
Miranda
Martine

Ben

Kreuze

Shima

McKinnon

Maeda

Yoon

Shimohigashi
Muto

Maeda
Komiya

Uno

Auker

Kajita
Yamaguchi

Sehaefer

Hatch
Wilson

Ekaputri

Matuszek
Maiya
Mernagh

Collins

Boldon
Bartlett
Narita
Marenco
Morishige
Sato

Mito
Hikage
Eisenhauer
Ashcroft
De Bondt

Kelly

Grade 1 Teacher
ES Japanese teacher

Grade 8 & 9 mathematics and
science teacher

Kinder Assistant Teacher

Middle School Math and
Science Teacher

MS Advisor/ MS Japanese
and Japanese Social Studies

Grade 1 Teaching Assistant
ES Japanese Teacher

3rd grade homeroom teacher
Assistant Teacher

KG Teacher

MS Japanese teacher

Grade 2 Teaching Assistant
Grade-2-hemeroom-teacher

Global Mindedness and
Intercultural Competencies
Coordinator

MS-HS Librarian
Elementary Religion Teacher

MYP Design & DP Computer
Science Teacher

Learning support specialist
Grade 3 Homeroom
Elementary Teacher

High School English Teacher
(MYP and DP)

Grade 5 PYP Homeroom
Music Teacher

PHE MYP teacher

PE teacher

Learning Support teacher
Japanese Teacher
Japanese teacher
kindergarten teacher
English Support Teacher
Homeroom Teacher

Teacher



xuego@tokyois.com

aimeepa@tokyois.com
sayakats@tokyois.com
melinasu@tokyois.com

wandellj@yis.ac.jp

jelliott@nishimachi.ac.jp

Virtual

hanamuras@marist.ac.jp Stephanie

Xue
Aimee
Sayaka
Melina

Jasmin

Joanne

Hanamura

Gong
Parkinson
Tsukada
Suehira

Wandell

Elliott

Support Specialist

Grade 1 Teacher

Japanese teacher

Japanese Language teacher
Presenter

MS Humanities teacher/ 5-9
Literacy leader

Head of Lower School



+110:30 - 12:30 Session 2: Workshops Nishimachi - Library Media Center

participants + ¥8000

What makes an Excellent Middle Leader? - Helen Morgan [Virtual via Zoom] Limited to 30

11

In-person @ Nishimachi
Nishimachi Support contact

Email Address Role/Job Title

sheila.oshea@aobajapan.jp Sheila O'Shea Support Coordinator
Secondary (MYP) Arts (drama,
dance, music, v. art), G9
nami.holderman@aobajapan.jp |Nami Holderman |homeroom, Alliance leader
soulliere@columbia-ca.co.jp David Soulliere Grade 8 Homeroom Teacher
Kharlos@nishimachi.ac.jp Kendra Harlos Elementary Health and PE teacher
ELS Specialist Teacher, MS Lead
Teacher for Global Citizenship and
Mcatania@nishimachi.ac.jp Marcella Catania Intercultural Learning
garywi@tokyois.com Gary Wilberforce |Grade 3 class teacher
mihoni@tokyois.com Miho Nishita Japanese Teacher
makotoko@tokyois.com Makoto Kosaka Activities Director
Virtual
First
Email Address name Last name Role/Job Title
jjohansen@canacad.ac.jp Jennifer Johansen MYP Coordinator
eboutitie@canacad.ac.jp Erin Oliver Boutitie Learning Leader
lippd@marist.ac.jp Derek Lipp Deputy Head of School




*1183:30 - 14:30 Session 3: Workshops Nishimachi -

MPR Blue Building

DEIJ: Culturally-Sustaining Pedagogy for Inclusion and Belonging - Joel Jr. Llaban 33

Nishimachi Cofacilitator/support

Ermell Ackiross Foleldob Tite

karo@nishimachi.ac.jp Kalpana

jmurray@asij.ac.jp Jilene

nami.holderman@aobajapan.jp  Nami

jschatzky@canacad.ac.jp Jon
kdavis@canacad.ac.jp Kim
amoeller@newis.ed.jp Andy
cnelson@nishimachi.ac.jp Chris

Mcatania@nishimachi.ac.jp Marcella
kreynolds@nishimachi.ac.jp Kristina
mpaxton@nishimachi.ac.jp Mark
yharuyama@nishimachi.ac.jp Yasu
bnuckolls@nishimachi.ac.jp Bradley
mendo@nishimachi.ac.jp Mariko
Igallagher@nishimachi.ac.jp Laura
ytsurumaki@nishimachi.ac.jp Yukako
rspeed@nishimachi.ac.jp Raymel
jthomas@nishimachi.ac.jp Jordan
kleviton@nishimachi.ac.jp Kacie

mmmallat@nishimachi.ac.jp

jyoon@nishimachi.ac.jp Jonathan
kauker@nishimachi.ac.jp Kim
ekajita@nishimachi.ac.jp Eri
ayamakita@seisen.com Aiko
Imernagh@seisen.com Luke

emmamagcollins@seisen.com Emma
ralo@seisen.com Rosa

bboldon@seisen.com Brooke

Mary Margaret

Murray

Holderman
Schatzky
Davis
Moeller

Nelson

Catania

Reynolds
Paxton
Haruyama
Nuckolls

Endo

Gallagher
Tsurumaki
Speed
Thomas
Leviton

Mallat

Yoon
Auker
Kajita
Yamakita
Mernagh
Collins
Alo
Boldon

Principal
Learning Data and Assessment Specialist

Secondary (MYP) Arts (drama, dance,
music, v. art), G9 homeroom, Alliance
leader

Headmaster

Student Services Coordinator
Secondary Mathematics Teacher
Teacher

ELS Specialist Teacher, MS Lead Teacher
for Global Citizenship and Intercultural
Learning

Grade 3 Teacher/Global Citizenship &
Intercultural Lead Teacher

ES Assistant Principal
ES teacher

Kindergarten teacher
Kindergarten teacher

Grade 2 Homeroom Teacher / Lead Math
Teacher

ES Japanese teacher

5th Grade Homeroom teacher

MS Assistant Principal

Marketing & Communications Manager

Director of Advancement

Middle School Math and Science Teacher
KG Teacher

MS Japanese teacher

Elementary Homeroom Teacher

Grade 3 Homeroom

Elementary Teacher

Classroom teacher

High School English Teacher (MYP and DP)



mihoni@tokyois.com
kimen@tokyois.com
catherinedi@tokyois.com
woollard@tis.ac.jp
wandellj@yis.ac.jp
alevy@stmaur.ac.jp

Iziegler@canacad.ac.jp

Miho

Kim
Catherine
lan
Jasmin
Annette

Leslie

Nishita
Engasser
Dick
Woollard
Wandell
Levy
Ziegler

Japanese Teacher

PYP Coordinator

MYP Coordinator

PYP Coordinator/Vice Principal
Presenter

Interim School Head

MYP/DP Music



41 13:30 - 14:30 Session 3: Workshops Nishimachi - Gym Blue Building

Senia 1 - Inclusive Culture - Sheila O’Shea (Aoba International), Emily Easterday (ASIJ) 21

Email Address Role/Job Title

eeasterday@asij.ac.jp
sheila.oshea@aobajapan.jp
kasumiku@canacad.ac.jp
vrobinson@nishimachi.ac.jp
akostic@nishimachi.ac.jp
mmatuszek@nishimachi.ac.jp
fyamakubo@nishimachi.ac.jp
jtoyoshima@nishimachi.ac.jp

skawakami@nishimachi.ac.jp

jelliott@nishimachi.ac.jp
mkelly@nishimachi.ac.jp
akikuchi@nishimachi.ac.jp
mmatsumura@nishimachi.ac.jp
tkomiya@nishimachi.ac.jp
awilson@seisen.com

rekaputri@seisen.com

tmatuszek@seisen.com
nmaiya@seisen.com
mchi@seisen.com
martinede@tokyois.com

gloriaco@tokyois.com

Emily
Sheila
Kasumi
Victoria
Aleksandra
Matt

Fukue
Jennifer

Shiho

Joanne
Maira
Akiko
Mari
Taichi
Amy

Regina

Tara

Naho
Phuong Chi
Martine

Gloria

Easterday
O'Shea
Kuwahara
Robinson
Kostic
Matuszek
Yamakubo
Toyoshima

Kawakami

Elliott

Kelly
Kikuchi
Matsumura
Komiya
Wilson

Ekaputri

Matuszek
Maiya
Nguyen
De Bondt

Coromandel

Director of Student Support

Support Coordinator

ES EAL teacher in grade 4

Grade 4 teacher/Gifted Lead Teacher
Grade 4 Teacher

Music Instructor

ES Japanese language teacher
Homeroom Teacher

Japanese teacher

MS Humanities teacher/ 5-9 Literacy
leader

Japanese Language Teacher
Japanese teacher

Head Teacher Librarian

3rd grade homeroom teacher
MS-HS Librarian

Elementary Religion Teacher

MYP Design & DP Computer Science
Teacher

Learning support specialist
Religion teacher
Homeroom Teacher

Classroom Teacher




41 13:30 - 14:30 Session 3: Workshops Nishimachi - The Studio, Yellow Building

Senia 2 - Collaborative Co-Teaching - Erin Power (ASIJ), Jenny Shirota (Canadian Academy) 23

Nishimachi support

jshirota@canacad.ac.jp
ivy.maeda@issh.ac.jp
ckeough@nishimachi.ac.jp
marmstrong@nishimachi.ac.jp
krutherford@nishimachi.ac.jp
adeane@nishimachi.ac.jp
tmorris@nishimachi.ac.jp
kblair@nishimachi.ac.jp
cprowse@nishimachi.ac.jp

jangleesonspeechtherapy@g
mail.com

slimdelrosario@nishimachi.ac.
ip

mito@nishimachi.ac.jp

jmckinnon@nishimachi.ac.jp

yshimohigashi@nishimachi.ac
p

hnarita@nishimachi.ac.jp
tmaeda@nishimachi.ac.jp

bsehaefer@seisen-com
jhatch@bath.edu

msteele@seisen.com
yuina@tokyois.com

mirandaas@tokyois.com

epower@asij.ac.jp

fsaez@nis.ac.jp

Jennifer
Ivy
Chika
Michael
Kathryn
Andrew
Terry
Kotomi

Claire

Jan

Stephanie
Maiko

James

Yumi

Hiromi
Takahiro
Brenda

James

Michael
Yui

Miranda

Erin

Francis

Shirota
Maeda
Keough
Armstrong
Rutherford
Deane
Morris
Blair

Prowse

Gleeson

Lim-del Rosario

Ito

McKinnon

Shimohigashi

Narita
Maeda
Sehaefer

Hatch

Steele
Narita

Ashcroft

Power

Saez

LS teacher

Learning Support Specialist
Middle School Japanese

ELL Specialist

MS Humanities

Teacher

Grade 4 teacher

Middle School Japanese teacher

Middle School

Speech Language Pathologist

Learning Specialist
Learning Specialist

Grade 8 & 9 mathematics and science
teacher

MS Advisor/ MS Japanese and
Japanese Social Studies

Japanese language teacher, G9
Advisor

ES Japanese Teacher
Grade2-hemereomteacher

Global Mindedness and Intercultural
Competencies Coordinator

1&S, TOK Teacher/ Personal Project
Coordinator

Music Teacher
English Support Teacher

Learning Support Specialist &
Behaviorist

Learning Support Secondary Teacher



41 13:30 - 14:30 Session 3: Workshops TIS - USB 3F Room 10

Reynolds, TIS Head of School

Karacter: A focus on character and values to shape a positive school culture with Daniel

11

Email Address Role/Job Title

soulliere@columbia-ca.co.jp David
kmayne@nishimachi.ac.jp Katie

cbunsie@nishimachi.ac.jp Celiah

jess-barga@oyis.org Jess
ssingh@seisen.com Suman
fionabr@tokyois.com Fiona
karenro@tokyois.com Karen
kerrybi@tokyois.com Kerry
katebi@tokyois.com Kate

katieyu@tokyois.com Katie

Soulliere
Mayne

Bunsie

Barga
Singh
Broadfoot
Robiso
Bidder
Bidder

Yu

Grade 8 Homeroom Teacher
Curriculum coordinator
Kinder Assistant

MYP/DP Vice Principal; MYP/DP
English Language & Literature Lead
Teacher

Grade 5 Homeroom

Grade 2 home room teacher.
homeroom teacher

MYP Maths and Sciences Teacher
Teacher

PYP/MYP EAL Teacher




41 13:30 - 14:30 Session 3: Workshops TIS - USB 2F Room 7

Exploring abstract representations of emotions through playful artmaking.Elen Delafouge Jones
Wall, MYP Art 24

cfogle@nishimachi.ac.jp  Christina Fogle MS Art Teacher
jlangstone@nishimachi.ac.
ip James Langstone Grade 3 Homeroom Teacher
cashcroft@nishimachi.ac.j
p Charlotte Ashcroft counsellor
dlutringer@nishimachi.ac.j
p Dominique Lutringer Art teacher
mshima@nishimachi.ac.jp Moeka Shima ES Japanese teacher
paulla@tokyois.com Paul Langtree PYP Visual Arts Teacher
jamisonba@tokyois.com  Jamison Barrett MYP Music Teacher
davidse@tokyois.com Dave Secomb Whole School Principal
tesssc@tokyois.com Tess Scagliarini MYP Science Teacher
elenjo@tokyois.com Elen Jones Wall Visual Arts Teacher
katherinemc@tokyois.com Katherine McCaskill Theatre teacher
maiin@tokyois.com Mai Inagaki Teaching assistant
tomomimi@tokyois.com Tomomi Mizuno Support Specialist
yukihi@tokyois.com Yuki Hikage Japanese teacher
scottda@tokyois.com Scott d'Aquin MYP Mathematics teacher
allisonda@tokyois.com Alli d'Aquin MYP L&L Teacher
annamuriedo@tokyois.co
m Anna-Murie Doyle Counselor
patriciago@tokyois.com Patricia Goon Homeroom Teacher
nicoleca@tokyois.com Nicole Carney Classroom Teacher
mykvi@tokyois.com Michael Villanueva Support Specialist
ashantima@tokyois.com  Ashanti Mayes PYP/MYP Librarian

Middle School Design
wayneas@tokyois.com Wayne Ashcroft Technician/Assistant
melinasu@tokyois.com Melina Suehira Japanese Language teacher
christa@tokyois.com Chris Tanner Design and Technology Teacher

MS Science and Math + Math Lead
rlopata@nishimachi.ac.jp  Rebekah Lopata Teacher



41 13:30 - 14:30 Session 3: Workshops TIS - LSB 3F Room 3B

Food Rules with Gary Wilberforce, PYP Grade 3

10

Email Address Role/Job Title

howardba@tokyois.com Howard
garywi@tokyois.com Gary
jaredba@tokyois.com Jared
jorgema@tokyois.com Jorge
emimo@tokyois.com Emi
omegama@tokyois.com Omega
mattei@tokyois.com Matt
seantu@tokyois.com Sean
annji@tokyois.com Ann

chadku@tokyois.com Chad

Bartlett
Wilberforce
Barnes
Marenco
Morishige
Matemane
Eisenhauer
Tully

Jitsook

Kuffner

Grade 5 PYP Homeroom
Grade 3 class teacher
Grade

PHE MYP teacher

PE teacher

Assistant teacher
kindergarten teacher
Teacher

Teaching Assistant

Service and Action Coordinator
(PYP/MYP



41 13:30 - 14:30 Session 3: Workshops TIS - LSB 3F Room 2A

Science of Reading with Ellie Sato, Learning Support Teacher 13

nao.yoneda@aobajapan.jp Yoneda Grade 1 Teacher
sugiuchij@marist.ac.jp Julie Sugiuchi Grade Two Teacher
gliu@nishimachi.ac.jp Grace Liu Grade 5 Teacher
nkelly@nishimachi.ac.jp Nina Kelly Grade 1 teacher
mherrera@nishimachi.ac.jp Marie Herrera Grade 5 Teacher
Grade 1 Homeroom
aspangler@nishimachi.ac.jp Adam Spangler Teacher
jlee@nishimachi.ac.jp Jenny Lee Grade 2 Teacher
hkreuze@nishimachi.ac.jp Heather Kreuze Grade 1 Teacher
elliesa@tokyois.com Ellie Sato Learning Support teacher
chikami@tokyois.com Chika Mito Japanese Teacher
benjaminke@tokyois.com Ben Kelly Teacher
xuego@tokyois.com Xue Gong Support Specialist

aimeepa@tokyois.com Aimee Parkinson Grade 1 Teacher



1 13:30 - 14:30 Session 3: Workshops TIS - USB 3F Room 11

Physical Literacy with Makoto Kosaka, MYP/PYP P.E. and Athletics Director 3

tang@columbia-ca.co.jp Chris

Kharlos@nishimachi.ac.jp Kendra

dwilliams@nishimachi.ac.jp Dan
sayakats@tokyois.com Sayaka

makotoko@tokyois.com Makoto

Tang

Harlos

Williams
Tsukada

Kosaka

Grade 4 - Homeroom Teacher
Elementary Health and PE teacher

MS PE Teacher and Athletics
Director

Japanese teacher

Activities Director



1) 14:45 - 15:45 Session 4: Workshops Nishimachi -

MPR Blue Building

School]

DEIJ: Culturally Responsive School Leadership - Joel Jr. Llaban [In-person, ¢ Nishimachi Intl

21

Nishimachi Cofacilitator/support

Email Address Role/Job Title

karo@nishimachi.ac.jp

jmurray@asij.ac.jp
jshirota@canacad.ac.jp
jschatzky@canacad.ac.jp

cnelson@nishimachi.ac.jp

Mcatania@nishimachi.ac.jp

kreynolds@nishimachi.ac.jp
mpaxton@nishimachi.ac.jp
mendo@nishimachi.ac.jp

jthomas@nishimachi.ac.jp

kleviton@nishimachi.ac.jp
mmmallat@nishimachi.ac.jp
tkomiya@nishimachi.ac.jp
ayamakita@seisen.com

Imernagh@seisen.com

emmamagcollins@seisen.com

ralo@seisen.com

bboldon@seisen.com
catherinedi@tokyois.com

woollard@tis.ac.jp

epower@asij.ac.jp
alevy@stmaur.ac.jp

Iziegler@canacad.ac.jp

Kalpana

Jilene
Jennifer
Jon
Chris

Marcella

Kristina
Mark
Mariko

Jordan

Kacie

Mary Margaret
Taichi

Aiko

Luke

Emma

Rosa

Brooke
Catherine

lan

Erin

Annette

Leslie

Murray
Shirota
Schatzky

Nelson

Catania

Reynolds
Paxton
Endo

Thomas

Leviton
Mallat
Komiya
Yamakita
Mernagh
Collins

Alo

Boldon
Dick
Woollard

Power
Levy

Ziegler

Principal

Learning Data and Assessment
Specialist

LS teacher
Headmaster
Teacher

ELS Specialist Teacher, MS Lead
Teacher for Global Citizenship and
Intercultural Learning

Grade 3 Teacher/Global
Citizenship & Intercultural Lead
Teacher

ES Assistant Principal
Kindergarten teacher
MS Assistant Principal

Marketing & Communications
Manager

Director of Advancement

3rd grade homeroom teacher
Elementary Homeroom Teacher
Grade 3 Homeroom
Elementary Teacher

Classroom teacher

High School English Teacher (MYP
and DP)

MYP Coordinator
PYP Coordinator/Vice Principal

Learning Support Specialist &
Behaviorist

Interim School Head

MYP/DP Music




11 14:45 - 15:45 Session 4: Workshops Nishimachi - Gym Blue Building

(Yokohama International)

Universal Design for Learning (UDL) - Kim Davis (Canadian Academy), Jasmin Wandell

49

Nishimachi Support contact

Emil Address Roloob Tt

eeasterday@asij.ac.jp

sheila.oshea@aobajapan.jp

nami.holderman@aobajapan.jp
kdavis@canacad.ac.jp

amoeller@newis.ed.jp

vrobinson@nishimachi.ac.jp
akostic@nishimachi.ac.jp
ckeough@nishimachi.ac.jp
mmatuszek@nishimachi.ac.jp
krutherford@nishimachi.ac.jp
yharuyama@nishimachi.ac.jp
bnuckolls@nishimachi.ac.jp

tmorris@nishimachi.ac.jp

Igallagher@nishimachi.ac.jp

ytsurumaki@nishimachi.ac.jp
fyamakubo@nishimachi.ac.jp
jtoyoshima@nishimachi.ac.jp

skawakami@nishimachi.ac.jp

jelliott@nishimachi.ac.jp
kblair@nishimachi.ac.jp

jangleesonspeechtherapy@gmail.
com

mkelly@nishimachi.ac.jp

akikuchi@nishimachi.ac.jp

Emily
Sheila

Nami
Kim
Andy

Victoria
Aleksandra
Chika

Matt
Kathryn
Yasu
Bradley
Terry

Laura
Yukako
Fukue
Jennifer

Shiho

Joanne

Kotomi

Jan
Maira
Akiko

Easterday
O'Shea

Holderman
Davis

Moeller

Robinson
Kostic
Keough
Matuszek
Rutherford
Haruyama
Nuckolls

Morris

Gallagher

Tsurumaki
Yamakubo
Toyoshima

Kawakami

Elliott
Blair

Gleeson
Kelly
Kikuchi

Director of Student Support
Support Coordinator

Secondary (MYP) Arts (drama,
dance, music, v. art), G9
homeroom, Alliance leader

Student Services Coordinator
Secondary Mathematics Teacher

Grade 4 teacher/Gifted Lead
Teacher

Grade 4 Teacher

Middle School Japanese
Music Instructor

MS Humanities

ES teacher
Kindergarten teacher
Grade 4 teacher

Grade 2 Homeroom Teacher /
Lead Math Teacher

ES Japanese teacher

ES Japanese language teacher
Homeroom Teacher

Japanese teacher

MS Humanities teacher/ 5-9
Literacy leader

Middle School Japanese teacher

Speech Language Pathologist
Japanese Language Teacher

Japanese teacher



slimdelrosario@nishimachi.ac.jp Stephanie Rosario Learning Specialist
mito@nishimachi.ac.jp Maiko Ito Learning Specialist
rspeed@nishimachi.ac.jp Raymel Speed 5th Grade Homeroom teacher
mmatsumura@nishimachi.ac.jp  Mari Matsumura Head Teacher Librarian

Grade 8 & 9 mathematics and
jmckinnon@nishimachi.ac.jp James McKinnon science teacher

Middle School Math and Science
jyoon@nishimachi.ac.jp Jonathan Yoon Teacher

MS Advisor/ MS Japanese and
yshimohigashi@nishimachi.ac.jp Yumi Shimohigashi Japanese Social Studies

Japanese language teacher, G9
hnarita@nishimachi.ac.jp Hiromi Narita Advisor
tmaeda@nishimachi.ac.jp Takahiro Maeda ES Japanese Teacher
kauker@nishimachi.ac.jp Kim Auker KG Teacher
ekajita@nishimachi.ac.jp Eri Kajita MS Japanese teacher
bsehaefer@seisen-com Brenda Sechaefer Grade-2-homeroormteacher
awilson@seisen.com Amy Wilson MS-HS Librarian
rekaputri@seisen.com Regina Ekaputri Elementary Religion Teacher

MYP Design & DP Computer
tmatuszek@seisen.com Tara Matuszek Science Teacher

I1&S, TOK Teacher/ Personal
msteele@seisen.com Michael Steele Project Coordinator
nMmaiya@seisen.com Naho Maiya Learning support specialist
mchi@seisen.com Phuong Chi  Nguyen Religion teacher
yuina@tokyois.com Yui Narita Music Teacher
mihoni@tokyois.com Miho Nishita Japanese Teacher
kimen@tokyois.com Kim Engasser PYP Coordinator
mirandaas@tokyois.com Miranda Ashcroft English Support Teacher
martinede@tokyois.com Martine De Bondt Homeroom Teacher
gloriaco@tokyois.com Gloria Coromandel  Classroom Teacher
wandellj@yis.ac.jp Jasmin Wandell Presenter

Lim-del



1 14:45 - 15:45 Session 4: Workshops Nishimachi - Studio Yellow Building

How we use Data - Francis Saez (Nagoya International)

Nishimachi Support contact

Email Address Role/Job Title

kasumiku@canacad.ac.jp Kasumi
ivy.maeda@issh.ac.jp Ivy
marmstrong@nishimachi.ac.jp Michael
adeane@nishimachi.ac.jp Andrew
cprowse@nishimachi.ac.jp Claire
jhatch@bath.edu James

fsaez@pnis.ac.jp
Francis

Kuwahara
Maeda
Armstrong
Deane

Prowse

Hatch

Saez

ES EAL teacher in grade 4
Learning Support Specialist
ELL Specialist

Teacher

Middle School

Global Mindedness and
Intercultural Competencies
Coordinator

Learning Support Secondary
Teacher



1) 14:45 - 15:45 Session 4: Workshops TIS - LSB 3F Room 2A

Question Formulation Technique with Jared Barnes PYP Grade 2

16

Email Address Role/Job Title

nao.yoneda@aobajapan.jp
cbunsie@nishimachi.ac.jp
aspangler@nishimachi.ac.jp

dlutringer@nishimachi.ac.jp

jess-barga@oyis.org

DANIELRE@TOKYOIS.CO
M

davidse@tokyois.com
jaredba@tokyois.com
chikami@tokyois.com
omegama@tokyois.com
maiin@tokyois.com
tomomimi@tokyois.com
yukihi@tokyois.com
seantu@tokyois.com
xuego@tokyois.com

melinasu@tokyois.com

Celiah
Adam

Dominique

Jess

DANIEL
Dave
Jared
Chika
Omega
Mai
Tomomi
Yuki
Sean
Xue

Melina

Yoneda
Bunsie
Spangler

Lutringer

Barga

REYNOLDS
Secomb
Barnes

Mito
Matemane
Inagaki
Mizuno
Hikage

Tully

Gong

Suehira

Grade 1 Teacher
Kinder Assistant
Grade 1 Homeroom Teacher

Art teacher

MYP/DP Vice Principal; MYP/DP

English Language & Literature
Lead Teacher

Head of School

Whole School Principal
Grade

Japanese Teacher
Assistant teacher
Teaching assistant
Support Specialist
Japanese teacher
Teacher

Support Specialist

Japanese Language teacher




41 14:45 - 15:45 Session 4: Workshops TIS - LSB 3F Room 3A

The power of Growth Mindset with Nicole Carney, PYP Grade 3

Email Address Role/Job Title

Kharlos@nishimachi.ac.jp  Kendra Harlos
kmayne@nishimachi.ac.jp Katie Mayne
mshima@nishimachi.ac.jp Moeka Shima
jamisonba@tokyois.com Jamison Barrett
elliesa@tokyois.com Ellie Sato
nicoleca@tokyois.com Nicole Carney
annji@tokyois.com Ann Jitsook
benjaminke@tokyois.com Ben Kelly

aimeepa@tokyois.com Aimee Parkinson

Elementary Health and PE teacher
Curriculum coordinator

ES Japanese teacher

MYP Music Teacher

Learning Support teacher
Classroom Teacher

Teaching Assistant

Teacher

Grade 1 Teacher



41 14:45 - 15:45 Session 4: Workshops TIS - LSB 1F Learning Lab

Incorporating the teachings of yoga and meditation both in and out of the classroom with Tess

Scagliarini, MYP Science

15

Email Address Role/Job Title

soulliere@columbia-ca.co.jp David

sugiuchij@marist.ac.jp Julie

dwilliams@nishimachi.ac.jp 'Dan
mherrera@nishimachi.ac.jp Marie

jlee@nishimachi.ac.jp Jenny

cashcroft@nishimachi.ac.jp ' Charlotte

hkreuze@nishimachi.ac.jp  Heather

garywi@tokyois.com Gary
tesssc@tokyois.com Tess
elenjo@tokyois.com Elen

katherinemc@tokyois.com  Katherine

karenro@tokyois.com Karen
mattei@tokyois.com Matt
sayakats@tokyois.com Sayaka

christa@tokyois.com Chris

Soulliere

Sugiuchi

Williams
Herrera
Lee
Ashcroft
Kreuze
Wilberforce
Scagliarini
Jones Wall
McCaskill
Robiso
Eisenhauer
Tsukada

Tanner

Grade 8 Homeroom Teacher
Grade Two Teacher

MS PE Teacher and Athletics
Director

Grade 5 Teacher
Grade 2 Teacher
counsellor

Grade 1 Teacher
Grade 3 class teacher
MYP Science Teacher
Visual Arts Teacher
Theatre teacher
homeroom teacher
kindergarten teacher
Japanese teacher

Design and Technology Teacher



41 14:45 - 15:45 Session 4: Workshops TIS - LSB 4F Art Room

Artmaking for Wellness with Paul Langtree, PYP Art (Max: 24 people)

10

tang@columbia-ca.co.jp
cfogle@nishimachi.ac.jp
nkelly@nishimachi.ac.jp

jlangstone@nishimachi.ac.j
p

fionabr@tokyois.com
paulla@tokyois.com
annamuriedo@tokyois.com

ashantima@tokyois.com

wayneas@tokyois.com

katieyu@tokyois.com

rlopata@nishimachi.ac.jp

Chris
Christina

Nina

James
Fiona

Paul
Anna-Murie
Ashanti

Wayne

Katie

Rebekah

Tang
Fogle
Kelly

Langstone
Broadfoot
Langtree
Doyle
Mayes

Ashcroft
Yu

Lopata

Grade 4 - Homeroom Teacher
MS Art Teacher

Grade 1 teacher

Grade 3 Homeroom Teacher
Grade 2 home room teacher.
PYP Visual Arts Teacher
Counselor

PYP/MYP Librarian

Middle School Design
Technician/Assistant

PYP/MYP EAL Teacher

MS Science and Math + Math Lead
Teacher




1) 14:45 - 15:45 Session 4: Workshops TIS - LSB 4F Room 5B

Grade 5

Using brain breaks to enhance physical and emotional wellbeing with Howard Bartlett, PYP

13

Email Address Role/Job Title

gliu@nishimachi.ac.jp
ssingh@seisen.com
howardba@tokyois.com
jorgema@tokyois.com
emimo@tokyois.com
scottda@tokyois.com
allisonda@tokyois.com
patriciago@tokyois.com
mykvi@tokyois.com

kerrybi@tokyois.com

chadku@tokyois.com
katebi@tokyois.com

makotoko@tokyois.com

Grace
Suman
Howard
Jorge
Emi
Scott
Alli
Patricia
Michael
Kerry

Chad
Kate
Makoto

Singh
Bartlett
Marenco
Morishige
d'Aquin
d'Aquin
Goon
Villanueva
Bidder

Kuffner
Bidder

Kosaka

Grade 5 Teacher

Grade 5 Homeroom

Grade 5 PYP Homeroom

PHE MYP teacher

PE teacher

MYP Mathematics teacher

MYP L&L Teacher

Homeroom Teacher

Support Specialist

MYP Maths and Sciences Teacher

Service and Action Coordinator
(PYP/MYP

Teacher

Activities Director



»+ Social - TIS LSB 5F Roof (Gym if inclement weather)

Emil Address Roloob Tt

jmurray@asij.ac.jp

sheila.oshea@aobajapan.jp

nami.holderman@aobajapan.jp
nao.yoneda@aobajapan.jp
kasumiku@canacad.ac.jp
jschatzky@canacad.ac.jp

kdavis@canacad.ac.jp
soulliere@columbia-ca.co.jp

tang@columbia-ca.co.jp
amoeller@newis.ed.jp

Kharlos@nishimachi.ac.jp

rlopata@nishimachi.ac.jp

gliu@nishimachi.ac.jp

vrobinson@nishimachi.ac.jp
akostic@nishimachi.ac.jp
kmayne@nishimachi.ac.jp
mmatuszek@nishimachi.ac.jp

cnelson@pnishimachi.ac.jp

Mcatania@nishimachi.ac.jp

kreynolds@nishimachi.ac.jp
krutherford@nishimachi.ac.jp
cfogle@nishimachi.ac.jp
nkelly@nishimachi.ac.jp

mpaxton@nishimachi.ac.jp

dwilliams@nishimachi.ac.jp

mherrera@nishimachi.ac.jp

Jilene
Sheila

Nami
Nao
Kasumi
Jon
Kim

David

Chris
Andy

Kendra

Rebekah

Grace

Victoria
Aleksandra
Katie

Matt

Chris

Marcella

Kristina
Kathryn
Christina
Nina

Mark

Dan

Marie

Murray
O'Shea

Holderman
Yoneda
Kuwahara
Schatzky

Davis
Soulliere

Tang
Moeller

Harlos

Lopata
Liu

Robinson
Kostic
Mayne
Matuszek

Nelson

Catania

Reynolds
Rutherford
Fogle
Kelly

Paxton

Williams

Herrera

Learning Data and Assessment
Specialist

Support Coordinator

Secondary (MYP) Arts (drama,
dance, music, v. art), G9
homeroom, Alliance leader

Grade 1 Teacher
ES EAL teacher in grade 4
Headmaster

Student Services Co-ordinator
Grade 8 Homeroom Teacher

Grade 4 - Homeroom Teacher
Secondary Mathematics Teacher
Elementary Health and PE teacher

MS Science and Math + Math Lead
Teacher

Grade 5 Teacher

Grade 4 teacher/Gifted Lead
Teacher

Grade 4 Teacher
Curriculum coordinator
Music Instructor
Teacher

ELS Specialist Teacher, MS Lead
Teacher for Global Citizenship and
Intercultural Learning

Grade 3 Teacher/Global
Citizenship & Intercultural Lead
Teacher

MS Humanities

MS Art Teacher
Grade 1 teacher

ES Assistant Principal

MS PE Teacher and Athletics
Director

Grade 5 Teacher



cbunsie@nishimachi.ac.jp
bnuckolls@nishimachi.ac.jp
mendo@nishimachi.ac.jp

tmorris@nishimachi.ac.jp

Igallagher@nishimachi.ac.jp
jlee@nishimachi.ac.jp
cprowse@nishimachi.ac.jp

jangleesonspeechtherapy@gmail.
com

jlangstone@nishimachi.ac.jp

slimdelrosario@nishimachi.ac.jp
mito@nishimachi.ac.jp
rspeed@nishimachi.ac.jp
hkreuze@nishimachi.ac.jp

dlutringer@nishimachi.ac.jp

jmckinnon@nishimachi.ac.jp
tmaeda@nishimachi.ac.jp

kauker@nishimachi.ac.jp

jess-barga@oyis.org
ayamakita@seisen.com

rekaputri@seisen.com

tmatuszek@seisen.com
ssingh@seisen.com
DANIELRE@TOKYOIS.COM
fionabr@tokyois.com
paulla@tokyois.com
jamisonba@tokyois.com
davidse@tokyois.com
tesssc@tokyois.com
kimen@tokyois.com
jaredba@tokyois.com
jorgema@tokyois.com

emimo@tokyois.com

Celiah
Bradley
Mariko
Terry

Laura
Jenny

Claire

Jan

James

Stephanie
Maiko
Raymel
Heather

Dominique

James
Takahiro

Kim

Jess
Aiko
Regina

Tara
Suman
DANIEL
Fiona
Paul
Jamison
Dave
Tess
Kim
Jared
Jorge

Emi

Bunsie
Nuckolls
Endo

Morris

Gallagher
Lee

Prowse

Gleeson
Langstone

Lim-del
Rosario

lto
Speed
Kreuze

Lutringer

McKinnon
Maeda
Auker

Barga
Yamakita

Ekaputri

Matuszek
Singh
REYNOLDS
Broadfoot
Langtree
Barrett
Secomb
Scagliarini
Engasser
Barnes
Marenco

Morishige

Kinder Assistant
Kindergarten teacher
Kindergarten teacher
Grade 4 teacher

Grade 2 Homeroom Teacher /
Lead Math Teacher

Grade 2 Teacher
Middle School

Speech Language Pathologist

Grade 3 Homeroom Teacher

Learning Specialist

Learning Specialist

5th Grade Homeroom teacher
Grade 1 Teacher

Art teacher

Grade 8 & 9 mathematics and
science teacher

ES Japanese Teacher
KG Teacher

MYP/DP Vice Principal; MYP/DP
English Language & Literature
Lead Teacher

Elementary Homeroom Teacher
Elementary Religion Teacher

MYP Design & DP Computer
Science Teacher

Grade 5 Homeroom
Head of School

Grade 2 home room teacher.
PYP Visual Arts Teacher
MYP Music Teacher
Whole School Principal
MYP Science Teacher
PYP Coordinator

Grade

PHE MYP teacher

PE teacher



elliesa@tokyois.com
katherinemc@tokyois.com
maiin@tokyois.com
tomomimi@tokyois.com
catherinedi@tokyois.com
scottda@tokyois.com
allisonda@tokyois.com
mattei@tokyois.com
mirandaas@tokyois.com
patriciago@tokyois.com
nicoleca@tokyois.com
seantu@tokyois.com
annji@tokyois.com
benjaminke@tokyois.com
aimeepa@tokyois.com
mykvi@tokyois.com
ashantima@tokyois.com
kerrybi@tokyois.com

gloriaco@tokyois.com

wayneas@tokyois.com
sayakats@tokyois.com
katebi@tokyois.com
makotoko@tokyois.com

wandellj@yis.ac.jp

Ellie
Katherine
Mai
Tomomi
Catherine
Scott

Alli

Matt
Miranda
Patricia
Nicole
Sean
Ann

Ben
Aimee
Michael
Ashanti
Kerry

Gloria

Wayne
Sayaka
Kate

Makoto

Jasmin

Sato
McCaskill
Inagaki
Mizuno
Dick
d'Aquin
d'Aquin
Eisenhauer
Ashcroft
Goon
Carney
Tully
Jitsook
Kelly
Parkinson
Villanueva
Mayes
Bidder

Coromandel

Ashcroft
Tsukada
Bidder
Kosaka
Wandell

Learning Support teacher
Theatre teacher
Teaching assistant
Support Specialist

MYP Coordinator

MYP Mathematics teacher
MYP L&L Teacher
kindergarten teacher
English Support Teacher
Homeroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Teacher

Teaching Assistant
Teacher

Grade 1 Teacher
Support Specialist
PYP/MYP Librarian

MYP Maths and Sciences Teacher

Classroom Teacher

Middle School Design
Technician/Assistant

Japanese teacher
Teacher
Activities Director

Presenter



